



TICKETS ON SALE STARTING SEPTEMBER 8 "ENCHANTED" IMMERSIVE THEATER-IN-THE-ARBORETUM FOR YOUNG CHILDREN Staged by Arts Council of Glen Rock & Porch Light Productions

GLEN ROCK, N.J., August 28, 2023 – The woods of Glen Rock's Thielke Arboretum will be alive with fairytale characters once again as the Arts Council of Glen Rock and Porch Light Productions' youth performance troupe offer an enchanting live theater-in-the-woods experience for young children this October.

"Enchanted" will be staged on Saturday, October 21 (rain date, Sunday, October 22). This year, it's a "mixed-up fairytale" story that unfolds over 30 minutes as costumed guides continuously weave groups of children and their adult chaperones through the Arboretum. Tours pause to view and experience mini scenes by Porch Light Productions performers and end the journey inside the Thielke Education Center for a craft and photo op for the entire family.

Arts Council of Glen Rock's Enchanted chair and creator Alison Bloomfield, and Porch Light's artistic director and founder Ryan Pifher bring this immersive, family-friendly theater production in the Arboretum to the Glen Rock community. Enchanted supports local theater and developing actors, and offers young children a magical and memorable experience.

Tickets will be available for purchase starting September 8 at <u>https://artscouncilgr.ticketspice.com/enchanted</u>. Arts Council members will receive a dedicated email providing early access to discounted tickets. For more information on the Arts Council, visit artscouncilgr.org.

###

Arts Council of Glen Rock is an independent 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Its purpose is to promote, support, and celebrate all forms of the arts. The aim is to provide artistic experiences throughout the year for the community, guided by three priorities: expanding arts opportunities, cultivating awareness, and energizing community support and attendance. For more information, visit artscouncilgr.org.

	# # #
Media Contact: Lisa Hahn (201-925-1401; lchahn22@gmail.com)	
Arts Council of Glen Rock	Email: acgr@glenrocknj.net
1 Harding Road, Glen Rock, NJ 07452	FB & IG: ArtsCouncilofGlenRock